

Electronically delivered

August 11, 2023

Administrator Good Samaritan Ambassador 8100 Medicine Lake Road New Hope, MN 55427

RE: CCN: 245149

Cycle Start Date: March 16, 2023

Dear Administrator:

On April 10 2023, we informed you that we may impose enforcement remedies.

On May 15, 2023, Center for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) forwarded the results of the Federal Monitoring Survey (FMS) to you and informed you that your facility was not in substantial compliance with the applicable Federal requirements for nursing homes participating in the Medicare and Medicaid programs and imposed enforcement remedies.

On May 17, 2023, the Minnesota Department of Health, completed a revisit and on June 23, 2023 the Minnesota Department of Public Safety completed a PCR to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance. Based on our visit, we have determine:

As authorized by CMS the remedy of:

• Mandatory denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions effective June 16, 2023 did not go into effect. (42 CFR 488.417 (b))

In our letter of May 15,2023, in accordance with Federal law, as specified in the Act at § 1819(f)(2)(B)(iii)(I)(b) and § 1919(f)(2)(B)(iii)(I)(b), we notified you that your facility was prohibited from conducting a Nursing Aide Training and/or Competency Evaluation Program (NATCEP) for two years from June 16,2023, due to denial of payment for new admissions. Since your facility attained substantial compliance on June 14, 2023, the original triggering remedy, denial of payment for new admissions, did not go into effect. Therefore, the NATCEP prohibition is rescinded. However, this does not apply to or affect any previously imposed NATCEP loss.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Sarah Lane, Compliance Analyst

Federal Enforcement | Health Regulation Division

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, MN 55164-0900

Telephone: 651-201-4308 Fax: 651-215-9697

Email: sarah.lane@state.mn.us



Electronically delivered

August 11, 2023

Administrator Good Samaritan Ambassador 8100 Medicine Lake Road New Hope, MN 55427

Re: Reinspection Results

Event ID: 3HDV12

Dear Administrator:

On May 17, 2023 survey staff of the Minnesota Department of Health - Health Regulation Division completed a reinspection of your facility, to determine correction of orders found on the survey completed on March 16, 2023. At this time these correction orders were found corrected.

Please feel free to call me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Sarah Lane, Compliance Analyst

Federal Enforcement | Health Regulation Division

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, MN 55164-0900

Telephone: 651-201-4308 Fax: 651-215-9697

Email: sarah.lane@state.mn.us



Electronically delivered

April 10, 2023

Administrator Good Samaritan Ambassador 8100 Medicine Lake Road New Hope, MN 55427

RE: CCN: 245149

Cycle Start Date: March 16, 2023

#### Dear Administrator:

On March 16, 2023, a survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety, to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs.

This survey found the most serious deficiencies in your facility to be widespread deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level F), as evidenced by the electronically attached CMS-2567 whereby corrections are required.

#### ELECTRONIC PLAN OF CORRECTION (ePoC)

Within ten (10) calendar days after your receipt of this notice, you must submit an acceptable ePOC for the deficiencies cited. An acceptable ePOC will serve as your allegation of compliance. Upon receipt of an acceptable ePOC, we will authorize a revisit to your facility to determine if substantial compliance has been achieved.

To be acceptable, a provider's ePOC must include the following:

- How corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice.
- How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice.
- What measures will be put into place, or systemic changes made, to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur.
- How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur.
- The date that each deficiency will be corrected.
- An electronic acknowledgement signature and date by an official facility representative.

The state agency may, in lieu of an onsite revisit, determine correction and compliance by accepting the facility's ePoC if the ePoC is reasonable, addresses the problem and provides evidence that the corrective action has occurred.

If an acceptable ePoC is not received within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this letter, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that one or more of the following remedies be imposed:

- Denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions (42 CFR 488.417);
- Civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444).
- Termination of your facility's Medicare and/or Medicaid agreement (488.456(b)).

#### DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by an "F"and/or an "E" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

> Karen Aldinger, Unit Supervisor St. Cloud A District Office Licensing and Certification Program Health Regulation Division Minnesota Department of Health 3333 Division Street, Suite 212 Saint Cloud, Minnesota 56301-4557

Email: karen.aldinger@state.mn.us

Office: (651) 201-3794 Mobile: (320) 249-2805

#### PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's ePoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the ePoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health, Licensing and Certification Program staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your ePoC for the respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

#### VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable ePoC, a Post Certification Revisit (PCR), of your facility will be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved ePoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the ePoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the ePoC.

# FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE THIRD OR SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

If substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by June 16, 2023 (three months after the identification of noncompliance), the CMS Region V Office must deny payment for new admissions as mandated by the Social Security Act (the Act) at Sections 1819(h)(2)(D) and 1919(h)(2)(C) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Section 488.417(b).

In addition, if substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by September 16, 2023 (six months after the identification of noncompliance) your provider agreement will be terminated. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at Sections 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Sections 488.412 and 488.456.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

#### INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IDR) / INDEPENDENT INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IIDR)

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Health Regulation Division P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting an ePoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: https://mdhprovidercontent.web.health.state.mn.us/ltc\_idr.cfm

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable electronic plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: <a href="https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04\_8.html">https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04\_8.html</a>

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag), i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

William Abderhalden, Fire Safety Supervisor Deputy State Fire Marshal Health Care/Corrections Supervisor – Interim Minnesota Department of Public Safety 445 Minnesota Street, Suite 145 St. Paul, MN 55101-5145

Cell: (507) 361-6204

Email: william.abderhalden@state.mn.us

Fax: (651) 215-0525

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Holly Zahler, Compliance Analyst

Federal Enforcement | Health Regulation Division

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4384

Email: holly.zahler@state.mn.us

PRINTED: 05/08/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245149	B. WING	B. WING		03/16/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			810	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  00 MEDICINE LAKE ROAD  W HOPE, MN 55427	1 03/	110/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E 0	00			
E 041 SS=C	with Appendix Z, En Requirements for L §483.73(b)(6) was recertification surve compliance.  The facility's plan of as your allegation of Department's acceenrolled in ePOC, year the bottom of the form.  Upon receipt of an onsite revisit of your validate substantial regulation has been Hospital CAH and I CFR(s): 483.73(e)  §482.15(e) Condition (e) Emergency and hospital must imple power systems base forth in paragraph (policies and proceed paragraphs (b)(1)(i) §483.73(e), §485.6 (e) Emergency and state emergency and state emergency plant this section.	on for Participation: I standby power systems. The ement emergency and standby sed on the emergency plan set (a) of this section and in the dures plan set forth in (a) and (ii) of this section.	E0	41			5/4/23
L ABORATORY	Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	JATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245149	B. WING			C 16/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ADOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8100 MEDICINE LAKE ROAD NEW HOPE, MN 55427	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 041	must be located in requirements found Code (NFPA 99 and Amendments TIA 1 12-5, and TIA 12-6) and Tentative Interi 12-2, TIA 12-3, and when a new structure or building 482.15(e)(2), §483. §485.542(e)(2) Emergency general [hospital, CAH and the emergency powand [maintenance] Health Care Facilities Safety Code.  482.15(e)(3), §483. (3),§485.542(e)(2) Emergency general LTC facilities] that into power emergency for how it will keep operational during the evacuates.  *[For hospitals at §4 REHs at §485.542(g) (2) Emergency general content of the evacuates of the power emergency general to	tor location. The generator accordance with the location I in the Health Care Facilities of Tentative Interim 2-2, TIA 12-3, TIA 12-4, TIA 1, Life Safety Code (NFPA 101 m Amendments TIA 12-1, TIA TIA 12-4), and NFPA 110, are is built or when an existing g is renovated.  73(e)(2), §485.625(e)(2), tor inspection and testing. The LTC facility] must implement ver system inspection, testing, requirements found in the es Code, NFPA 110, and Life  73(e)(3), §485.625(e)  tor fuel. [Hospitals, CAHs and maintain an onsite fuel source by generators must have a plan emergency power systems the emergency, unless it	EO	41		

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION INTERPRETATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDI	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  JILDING		COMPLETED	
		245149	B. WING		03	C / <b>16/2023</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AMARITAN AMBASS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8100 MEDICINE LAKE ROAD NEW HOPE, MN 55427	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPLICATION OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPLICATION OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPLICATION OF CORRECTIVE ACTION	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 041	inspect a copy at the Center, 7500 Seculor at the National Aladministration (NA availability of this medical programment of the changes of th	ources listed below. You may ne CMS Information Resource rity Boulevard, Baltimore, MD archives and Records RA). For information on the naterial at NARA, call go to: s.gov/federal_register/code_of ns/ibr_locations.html. nis edition of the Code are reference, CMS will publish a rederal Register to announce rotection Association, 1, www.nfpa.org,  1 Care Facilities Code, 2012 ust 11, 2011. 2011. 3 m amendment (TIA) 12-2 to ugust 11, 2011. 3 pA 99, issued August 9, 2012. 3 pA 99, issued March 7, 2013. 3 pA 99, issued March 7, 2013. 3 pA 99, issued March 3, 2014. 4 pa Safety Code, 2012 edition,	E O	41		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		) COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		245149	B. WING _			C 16/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ADOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 8100 MEDICINE LAKE ROAD NEW HOPE, MN 55427	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 041	by: Based on a review and staff interview, inspect their emerg (2012 edition), Heat section 6.4.4.1.1.3, Standard for Emerg Systems, section 8.4.9, 8.4.9.1, 8.4.9 deficient findings con the residents with Findings include:  1. On 03/14/2023 b. PM, it was revealed documentation that documentation shoof the emergency gof the last twelve material by the last twelve m	of available documentation the facility failed to test and lency generator per NFPA 99 lth Care Facilities Code, and NFPA 110 (2010 edition), gency and Standby Power 3.7, 8.3.8 8.4.1, 8.4.2, 8.4.2.3, 9.2, and 8.4.9.5.1. These build have a widespread impact thin the facility.  Detween 09:15 AM and 12:30 d by a review of available at the facility could only provide wing that monthly inspections generator were completed five fronths (6/15/2022, 7/5/2022, and 10/03/2022).  Detween 09:15 AM and 12:30 d by a review of available at the facility could not provide wing that any weekly emergency generator have setween 09:15 AM and 12:30 d by a review of available at the facility could not provide wing that any weekly emergency generator have setween 09:15 AM and 12:30 d by a review of available at the facility could not provide wing that any weekly emergency generator have	E 04	Maintenance staff will be edubetween 4/11/23-4/27/23 on the emergency generator inspect documentation needed to ensure function of generator.  Monthly inspections of the emergency generator resumed by mainter April 2023.  Weekly inspections of the emergency of the emergency of the emergency of the emergency by 5-4-23.  A fuel quality test will be performed to the emergency generator by main staff and Total Energy by 5-4-24.  Audits of the emergency geneweekly, monthly, 36-month, and quality test will be conducted maintenance staff. Audits will weekly for the first month, months, and quarterly theread conducted by the Maintenance staff. Results of the aureviewed by the maintenance trends and patterns and implesimprovement ideas. Findings reported to the QA committee evaluation and recommendate	he correct ions and sure proper hergency enance staff hergency enance staff on the tenance 123. For any proper here as the tenance 124 of the tenance 125 of the tenance 125 of the tenance 126 of the tenance 126 of the tenance 126 of the tenance 126 of the tenance 127 of the tenance 128 of the tena	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245149	B. WING			C 16/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ADOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8100 MEDICINE LAKE ROAD NEW HOPE, MN 55427		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 041	documentation that	ge 4 the facility could not provide wing that a fuel quality test has the fuel for the emergency	E 04			
F 000		e Administrator verified this the time of discovery. TS	F 00	<b>)</b>		
	facility. A complaint conducted. Your factorist with the requirements for L	2023, a standard by was conducted at your investigation was also cility was NOT in compliance ats of 42 CFR 483, Subpart B, ang Term Care Facilities.				
	H51499101C (MN0 H51499159C (MN0 H51499100C (MN0	0083121). 082388).				
	signature is not req page of the CMS-25 correction is require	ed in ePOC, therefore a uired at the bottom of the first 567 form. Although no plan of ed, the facility must of the electronic documents.				
	as your allegation of the asyour allegation of the	f correction (POC) will serve of compliance upon the otance. Because you are your signature is not required a first page of the CMS-2567 ic submission of the POC will tion of compliance.				

AND DIANIOE CORRECTION INTERNITIFICATION NI IMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	I` '	) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245149	B. WING			C <b>16/2023</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ADOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 8100 MEDICINE LAKE ROAD NEW HOPE, MN 55427	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	onsite revisit of you validate that substate regulations has been	acceptable electronic POC, an refacility may be conducted to intial compliance with the en attained.		55.4		<i>A (</i> 0.7/0.0
SS=D	S483.10(c)(7) The medications if the indefined by §483.21 this practice is clinically this practice is clinically this REQUIREMED by:  Based on observative review, the facility for 2 residents (R38 medications observations) medications observations include:  R38's quarterly Min 12/27/22, identified and able to express receiving limited as of daily living (ADLs dementia, anxiety, obstructive pulmon coronary artery disconting interview on noted R38 had the bedside stand:  1. a 30 milliliter bott approximately 1/2 for the medications of the proximately 1/2 for the medications in the medical stand:	right to self-administer nterdisciplinary team, as (b)(2)(ii), has determined that cally appropriate. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview and document ailed to assess the ability of 2 and R32) to self-administer red to be left at bedside, or sent during administration.  imum Data Set (MDS) dated R38 was cognitively intact, a needs. R38 was identified as sistance to complete activities (a). R38's diagnoses included, depression, chronic ary disease (COPD) and ease.  3/13/23, at 2:28 p.m. it was following medications on her the of artificial tears e of vitamin C Gummies -		On 3-15-2023 Orders were R38 from MD for ok to keep Gummies and Calcium Carl (TUMS) at bedside and take directions on bottle Self Ad medication assessment was on 3-16-2023 and re-assess 23. R38 s Son educated the in any medications for his N to give to nurse and the nur MD for orders. Care plan resupdated Self Administration of medicassessment was completed 16-2023 and pysician orders obtained for ok to self administration of medical record reviews completed Medical record reviews completed Medical record reviews completed to determine if a had medications and interviews conducted to determine if a had medications at bedside proper assessment and physupport self administration of	bonate e per ministration of s completed sed on 3-28- hat if he brings from he needs se will call the eviewed and cation for R32 on 3- s were nister e plan reviewed appleted on ster with nurses ny residents to ensure ysician order to	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		l \ /	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245149	B. WING _			C <b>16/2023</b>	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP ( 8100 MEDICINE LAKE ROAD  NEW HOPE, MN 55427			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 554	who took her artificould not keep the state where she of TUMS.  R38's physicians "OK to self admin There was another keep at bedside a every shift."  R38's medical red Medications assered found R38 was altears, keeping the assessment for Touring interview of nurse (RN)-A verification to she with the capability to she bedside her eye of unaware of the vitroom. RN-A state medications noted did not have orded medications in here.	ad been arguing with a nurse icial tears from her, stating she em bedside. R38 would not obtained the vitamin C and orders, identified on 2/17/23, ister eye drops every shift." er order, dated 3/14/23, "OK to and self administer eye drops cord had a Self-Administration of ssment, dated 2/15/23, which ole to self administer her artificial em at bedside. There was no UMS or Vitamin C.  on 3/15/23, 1:30 p.m. registered fied R38 was assessed to have elf administer and keep at drops, however she was tamin C and TUMS in R38's d staff should report any d in resident rooms, while R38 rs for either of the other two er room.	F 5	No other residents identified Licensed Nurses will be ed 3/22/2023 through 4/27/2020 policy and procedures for Fradmistration of medications clarification that every medicated bedside requires assessment orders and need for medicated secured if kept at bedside.  Audits for R32 and R38 and residents who self administ will be completed weekly formonthly for 3 months and of thereafter as coordinated by Manager. Results of audits reviewed by the Nurse Martrends and/or patterns and improvement plans. Finding reported to the QA committed evaluation and recommend	ucated 23 on GSS Resident self s and dication at ent, physician ations to be  d 3 random ter medications or 1 month, quarterly by the Nurse s will be hager team for implement ligs will be tee for further		
	identified R32 was	change MDS dated 12/20/22, s cognitively intact, was able to					

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	, , ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245149	B. WING		03	C / <b>16/2023</b>	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GOOD SAMARITAN AMBASSADOR			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 8100 MEDICINE LAKE ROAD NEW HOPE, MN 55427	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 554	identified the follow asthma/chronic obschronic lung diseased R32's orders direct ipratropium 0.5 mill (medication to open blockage) via nebulabuterol sulfate 1. nebulizer every 6 h. During observation placed both medication and placed nebulizer machine, administration was administration placed between reminebulizer treatments. On 3/16/23, at 8:48 assessment to self education provided demonstration was addition to an order stated R32 was abmedications after streviewed R32's order medical record for nebulizer's, R32 has medications dated was able to self-administration was addition to an order stated R32 was abmedications after streviewed R32's order medical record for nebulizer's, R32 has medications dated was able to self-administration was additionable to self-administrational was able to self-administrational wa	ily living (ADL's). The MDS ring diagnoses: hypertension, structive pulmonary disease or se and respiratory failure.  ed staff to administer ligrams (mg)/3 milliliters 1 vial n airways, and treat air flow lizer every 6 hours with 25mg/3ml 1 applicator via ours.  on 3/13/23, at 7:10 p.m. RN-B ations into medication chamber er chamber into holder of ered R32's oral medications, nding R32 to complete	F 5	54			
	self-administration on 8/30/22, which i self-administer albu	assessment was completed ndicated R32 was able to uterol inhaler, assessment had iring prior admission to facility,					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			B) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245149	B. WING _			C / <b>16/2023</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ADOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8100 MEDICINE LAKE ROAD NEW HOPE, MN 55427	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPLICATION DEFICIENCY)	DULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 554	admitted back facilia self-administration during admission. For cognitively intact an information so R32 nebulizer.  R32's medical recognidicating she was nebulizer medication lacked any order from the Resident Self-Apolicy, last reviewed.	d from facility on 11/9/22. R32 by on 11/15/22 however no of medication was completed RN-D stated R32 was ad was able to recall was safe to self-administer on after nurse set up, record om provider that indicated R32 inister nebulizer medication d 10/21/22, indicted the by was the following:	F 55	<b>54</b>		
	- To identify which self-administered - To assist the resimedications to man medications in a sale. To provide resident the opportunity to sale. Activities Daily Livin CFR(s): 483.24(a)( §483.24(a) Based of assessment of a refresident's needs an provide the necession ensure that a resident daily living do not do for the individual's control of the individual of the	medications may be safely ident who is self-administering hage his or her prescribed fe manner ents who can do so safely with elf-administer medications" ng (ADLs)/Mntn Abilities	F 67	76		4/27/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDIN		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245149	B. WING _		C 03/16/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ADOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  8100 MEDICINE LAKE ROAD  NEW HOPE, MN 55427	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 676	treatment and serving or her ability to carreliving, including the of this section  §483.24(b) Activities The facility must praccordance with paractivities of daily lives \$483.24(b)(1) Hyging grooming, and oral \$483.24(b)(2) Mobi including walking,  §483.24(b)(3) Elimit \$483.24(b)(3) Elimit \$483.24(b)(4) Dining snacks,  §483.24(b)(5) Commodities (ii) Language, (iii) Other functional This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on interview review the facility factorist (R327) who had a satisfactory with eather the satisfactory include:  R327's admission include:	ensuring that:  sident is given the appropriate ices to maintain or improve his yout the activities of daily see specified in paragraph (b)  so of daily living. ovide care and services in aragraph (a) for the following ing: ene -bathing, dressing, care, lity-transfer and ambulation, nation-toileting, ng-eating, including meals and munication, including  I communication systems. NT is not met as evidenced of, observation, and document ailed to ensure 1 of 1 resident significant weight loss received ing.  Minimum Data Set (MDS)	F 67	R327 discharge to from facility to Assisted Living facility on 3-15-23 Through assessment and document review, residents identified as needifeeding assistance will be offered fe assistance with all meals. Document and care plan will reflect resident residening assistance.	ng eding ntation fusals
	dated 2/21/23, indic	cated severe cognitive		Licensed Nurses and Nursing Assis	tants

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA  (X2) MULTIPLE CON  IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  A. BUILDING		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245149	B. WING		03/16	/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ADOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8100 MEDICINE LAKE ROAD NEW HOPE, MN 55427		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 676	Continued From pa		F 676			
	assistance of one part of R327's care plan da	ated 2/21/23, indicated upervision and eating		will be educated 3/22/2023 throu 4/27/2023 on ensuring residents need assistance with ADLS, included feeding assistance are provided necessary care and services to residents highest level of well be	who uding the neet the	
	2/17/23, indicated r	onal Assessment dated no weight loss or decrease in rior 3 months, but scored at		Dining Audits to ensure resident identified as needing assistance feeding are receiving assistance refusals are documented will be	with and	
		lutrition Data Collection dated R327's hospital admission		completed weekly for 1 month, not for 3 months and quarterly there a coordinated by the Nurse Manager Results of audits will be reviewed Nurse Manager team for trends a	after as er. d by the	
	indicated weight was greater than 5% we Additionally, R327 if food intake varied 0	sessment dated 3/1/23, as not stable, and resident had eight loss in 30 days. required feeding assistance, 0-100% at meals, and was at Interventions included weekly g assistance.		patterns and implement improve plans. Findings will be reported committee for further evaluation recommendations.	ment to the QA	
	•	al therapy (OT) assessment cated R327 required cueing to				
	indicated the follow On 2/17/23, admitted was recorded this of On 2/18/23, was fer intake, a poor apper eating. 173.1#. On 2/20/23, had a proderate assistant	ed to the facility. No weight				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  ING	· /	E SURVEY IPLETED
	245149	B. WING		0.3/	C / <b>16/2023</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GOOD SAMARITAN AMBASSA	ADOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 8100 MEDICINE LAKE ROAD NEW HOPE, MN 55427	<u> </u>	IOILOLO
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
hands-on assistance On 2/24/23, ate about On 2/24/23, the car lacked information in note. On 2/25/23, had low encouragement to encouragement (GI) previously mentioned the diagnosis list on On 2/27/23, lacked level of assistance on 2/28/23, require poor appetite. 163.4 On 3/2/23, the nutring significant weight low Likely due to disease sub-optimal intake. and prompting to inform On 3/4/23, had eated and had fed self afted On 3/6/23, had eated and had fed self afted On 3/8/23, fed self eating and drinking. On 3/93/23, the car intake greater than feeding supervision meals, weight 162# of 6.1%, and was an On 3/9/23, the skilled indicated staff was cancer. 159.6#. On 3/10/23, appetition of assistance required documented. Required	nself with cueing and some ise. Out 40% of meals with cues. The conference progress note in the nutritional section of the wappetite and required eat, with a diagnosis of cancer, which was not end in progress notes, nor on nutritional assessment. The mention of appetite, intake, or required for eating, and had att. The cues for eating, and had att. The cues for eating, and had att. The cues for eating, and had att. The progression and the required supervision approve intake. 162#. The less than 50% of meals. The required to eat was not the ended of the point		676		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  ING	l \ '	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245149	B. WING		0.3	C /16/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ADOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 8100 MEDICINE LAKE ROAD NEW HOPE, MN 55427	<u> </u>	7 10/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 676	required prompts to On 3/14/23, had go not the rest of the don 3/14/23, had recomplished loss based on weign which was a 8/1% I "Likely due to prograge, and sub-optimes supervision and productional weights with discharge on 3/15/2 R327's Discharge Stacked mention of wassistance required when interviewed of member (FM)-C state and he eats better worse after surgery much expect him to During observation provided meal set-unadditional physical R327 ate his cold conscrambled eggs, slittly Toast with the fork. Toast with the fork, had eaten a couple banana. Staff remowithout encouraging eat.  During observation provided meal set-unadditional physical and additional physical and additional physical and additional physical and additional physical and R327 was set and additional physical and R327 was set and a set-unadditional physical and R327 was set and R327	ole to feed self after set-up, but participate. od appetite for breakfast, but lays. d flags for significant weight ht recorded 3/11/23, 159#, oss or -14 # since admission, ession of dementia, advanced al intake." R327 required ompting to improve intake. No vere recorded prior to 23. Summary dated 3/12/23, veight loss or level of I for eating. on 3/13/23 at 6:04 p.m., family ated, "He's lost his appetite, when we feed him. He was at They set him up and pretty		576		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	· /	OATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		245149	B. WING	i		C 03/16/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AMARITAN AMBASS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 8100 MEDICINE LAKE ROAD NEW HOPE, MN 55427	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 676	ate a few bites of hoccupational there observing the mean of the plate. Additionally assessment and consistence was providing feed the medical record greater than 50% of record progress not support R327 was meals.  When interviewed speech therapist (Soft is to ensure for resident ensure low RD oversaw oral in the work of the medical record greater than 50% of record progress not support R327 was meals.	nent for extra calories). R327 is beef tips and his magic cup. pist (OT)-D was also l.  on 3/14/23 at 1:40 p.m., OT-D out 50% of the meal and the cobservation and assessment etionality of eating with the		576		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		. ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245149	B. WING		0.5	C 2/16/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8100 MEDICINE LAKE ROAD NEW HOPE, MN 55427	0.	3/16/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 676	carry out activities of	ge 14 any resident who is unable to of daily living will receive to maintain good nutrition.	F 6	76			



Electronically delivered April 10, 2023

Administrator Good Samaritan Ambassador 8100 Medicine Lake Road New Hope, MN 55427

Re: State Nursing Home Licensing Orders

Event ID: 3HDV11

#### Dear Administrator:

The above facility was surveyed on March 13, 2023 through March 16, 2023 for the purpose of assessing compliance with Minnesota Department of Health Nursing Home Rules and Statutes. At the time of the survey, the survey team from the Minnesota Department of Health - Health Regulation Division noted one or more violations of these rules or statutes that are issued in accordance with Minn. Stat. § 144.653 and/or Minn. Stat. § 144A.10. If, upon reinspection, it is found that the deficiency or deficiencies cited herein are not corrected, a civil fine for each deficiency not corrected shall be assessed in accordance with a schedule of fines promulgated by rule and/or statute of the Minnesota Department of Health.

To assist in complying with the correction order(s), a "suggested method of correction" has been added. This provision is being suggested as one method that you can follow to correct the cited deficiency. Please remember that this provision is <u>only a suggestion</u> and you are not required to follow it. Failure to follow the suggested method will not result in the issuance of a penalty assessment. You are reminded, however, that regardless of the method used, correction of the order within the established time frame is required. The "suggested method of correction" is for your information and assistance only.

You have agreed to participate in the electronic receipt of State licensure orders consistent with the Minnesota Department of Health Informational Bulletin 14-01, available at <a href="https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04\_8.html">https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04\_8.html</a>. The State licensing orders are delineated on the Minnesota Department of Health State Form and are being delivered to you electronically. The Minnesota Department of Health is documenting the State Licensing Correction Orders using federal software. Tag numbers have been assigned to Minnesota state statutes/rules for Nursing Homes.

The assigned tag number appears in the far left column entitled "ID Prefix Tag." The state statute/rule number and the corresponding text of the state statute/rule out of compliance is listed in the "Summary Statement of Deficiencies" column and replaces the "To Comply" portion of the correction order. This column also includes the findings that are in violation of the state statute or rule after the statement, "This MN Requirement is not met as evidenced by." Following the surveyors findings are the Suggested Method of Correction and the Time Period For Correction.

PLEASE DISREGARD THE HEADING OF THE FOURTH COLUMN WHICH STATES, "PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION." THIS APPLIES TO FEDERAL DEFICIENCIES ONLY. THIS WILL APPEAR ON EACH PAGE.

THERE IS NO REQUIREMENT TO SUBMIT A PLAN OF CORRECTION FOR VIOLATIONS OF MINNESOTA STATE STATUTES/RULES.

Although no plan of correction is necessary for State Statutes/Rules, please enter the word "corrected" in the box available for text. You must then indicate in the electronic State licensure process, under the heading completion date, the date your orders will be corrected prior to electronically submitting to the Minnesota Department of Health. We urge you to review these orders carefully, item by item, and if you find that any of the orders are not in accordance with your understanding at the time of the exit conference following the survey, you should immediately contact:

Karen Aldinger, Unit Supervisor
St. Cloud A District Office
Licensing and Certification Program
Health Regulation Division
Minnesota Department of Health
3333 Division Street, Suite 212
Saint Cloud, Minnesota 56301-4557
Email: karen.aldinger@state.mn.us

Office: (651) 201-3794 Mobile: (320) 249-2805

You may request a hearing on any assessments that may result from non-compliance with these orders provided that a written request is made to the Department within 15 days of receipt of a notice of assessment for non-compliance.

Please feel free to call me with any questions.

Holly Zahler, Compliance Analyst

Federal Enforcement | Health Regulation Division

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4384

Email: holly.zahler@state.mn.us

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	00898	B. WING		C 03/16/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN AMBASS	ADOR 8100 MED	DRESS, CITY, S DICINE LAKE PE, MN 5542		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
2 000 Initial Comments		2 000		
****ATTE	NTION*****			
NH LICENSING	CORRECTION ORDER			
144A.10, this correspond to a survey found that the deficient herein are not corrected shall with a schedule of the Minnesota Department of the Minnesota Department of the Minnesota of the number and MN R When a rule contact comply with any of lack of compliance re-inspection with a result in the assess	Minnesota Statute, section ection order has been issued ey. If, upon reinspection, it is ciency or deficiencies cited ected, a fine for each violation be assessed in accordance fines promulgated by rule of partment of Health.  Thether a violation has been compliance with all e rule provided at the tagule number indicated below. In the items will be considered the items will be considered. Lack of compliance upon any item of multi-part rule will sment of a fine even if the item uring the initial inspection was			
that may result from orders provided the Department with	hearing on any assessments m non-compliance with these at a written request is made to thin 15 days of receipt of a ent for non-compliance.			
standard licensing completed at your Minnesota Departr facility was found N State Licensure. T	TS: rough March 16, 2023, a survey was conducted facility by surveyors from the nent of Health (MDH). Your NOT in compliance with the MN he following licensing orders ). Please indicate in your			

Minnesota Department of Health

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

TITLE

**Electronically Signed** 

04/20/23

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		LETED	
						2
		00898	B. WING		03/1	6/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
COOD C		8100 MED	ICINE LAKE	ROAD		
GOOD S	AMARITAN AMBASSA	ADOR NEW HOP	PE, MN 5542	27		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC	TION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	`	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETE DATE
2 000	Continued From pa	ge 1	2 000			
	olootropio plan of o	orrection that was bove				
	electronic plan of correction that you have reviewed these orders, and identify the date when they will be completed.					
	The fellowing come	daint(a)ana marriarread derminar				
		laint(s) were reviewed during sing orders were issued:				
	H51499101C (MN0	•				
	H51499159C (MN0	,				
	H5149063C (MN00	082388).				
	H51499100C (MN0	0091556).				
	Minnesota Departm	nent of Health is documenting				
	•	Correction Orders using				
		ag numbers have been				
	_	ota state statutes/rules for				
	•	ne assigned tag number				
		eft column entitled "ID Prefix tute/rule out of compliance is				
	_	ary Statement of Deficiencies"				
		es the "To Comply" portion of				
	·	r. This column also includes				
	the findings which a	are in violation of the state				
	statute after the sta	tement, "This Rule is not met				
	_	ollowing the surveyor 's				
		ggested Method of Correction				
	and Time Period fo	r Correction.				
	You have agreed to	participate in the electronic				
	·	nsure orders consistent with				
	the Minnesota Depa					
		in 14-01, available at				
	•	tate.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/inf				
	delineated on the a	e licensing orders are				
		Ith orders being submitted to				
	-	Although no plan of correction				
		ate Statutes/Rules, please				
		RRECTED" in the box				
	available for text. Y	ou must then indicate in the				
	electronic State lice	ensure process, under the				

Minnesota Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	E CONSTRUCTION	COMP	PLETED
		00898	B. WING			C 1 <b>6/2023</b>
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AN	DESS CITY S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
NAIVIE OF I	NOVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ICINE LAKE			
GOOD S	AMARITAN AMBASSA	ADOR	E, MN 5542			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 000	Continued From page	ge 2	2 000			
	be corrected prior to the Minnesota Depa is enrolled in ePOC not required at the b state form.	date, the date your orders will electronically submitting to artment of Health. The facility and therefore a signature is bottom of the first page of				
	FOURTH COLUMN "PROVIDER'S PLA	NOF CORRECTION." THIS RAL DEFICIENCIES ONLY.				
2 915	MN Rule 4658.0525	Subp. 6 A Rehab - ADLs	2 915			4/27/23
	comprehensive resident is treatments and servabilities in activities deterioration is a not the resident's conditional part, activities of daresident's ability to:  (1) bathe, dresident's ability to:  (1) bathe, dresident's ability to:  (2) transfer and  (3) use the toil  (4) eat; and  (5) use speech	given the appropriate vices to maintain or improve of daily living unless rmal or characteristic part of tion. For purposes of this ily living includes the s, and groom; d ambulate;				
	by:	ent is not met as evidenced observation, and document		Corrected.		

Minnesota Department of Health

AND DIAN OF CORRECTION INTERNITIFICATION NUMBER:	` ,	E CONSTRUCTION	COMPI	
00898	B. WING		03/1	; 6/2023
GOOD SAMARITAN AMBASSADOR 8100 MEDI	RESS, CITY, S CINE LAKE E, MN 5542			
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPED	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
review the facility failed to ensure 1 of 1 resident (R327) who had a significant weight loss received assistance with eating.  Findings include:  R327's admission Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 2/21/23, indicated severe cognitive impairment and required extensive physical assistance of one person for eating.  R327's care plan dated 2/21/23, indicated resident required supervision and eating assistance as needed.  R327's Mini-Nutritional Assessment dated 2/17/23, indicated no weight loss or decrease in food intake in the prior 3 months, but scored at risk of malnutrition.  R327's Food and Nutrition Data Collection dated 2/20/23, indicated R327's hospital admission weight was 180#.  R327's Dietician Assessment dated 3/1/23, indicated weight was not stable, and resident had greater than 5% weight loss in 30 days. Additionally, R327 required feeding assistance, food intake varied 0-100% at meals, and was at risk of malnutrition. Interventions included weekly weights and feeding assistance.  R327's occupational therapy (OT) assessment dated 3/14/23, indicated R327 required cueing to eat.  R327's progress notes and weight documentation indicated the following: On 2/17/23, admitted to the facility. No weight	2 915			

Minnesota Department of Health

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING:			
		00898	B. WING		C 03/16/2023	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
GOOD S	AMARITAN AMBASS	ADOB 8100 MED	ICINE LAKE	ROAD		
GOOD 3	AMAKITAN AMBASSA	NEW HOP	PE, MN 5542	7		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE	
2 915	2 915 Continued From page 4		2 915			
	intake, a poor appearing. 173.1#. On 2/20/23, had a proderate assistant on 2/21/23, had a phis meal. 167#. On 2/22/23, fed him hands-on assistant on 2/24/23, ate about on 2/24/23, the carriacked information note. On 2/25/23, had love encouragement to gastrointestinal (Glipreviously mentione the diagnosis list or On 2/27/23, lacked level of assistance on 2/28/23, require poor appetite. 163.4 On 3/2/23, the nutrisignificant weight loud Likely due to disease sub-optimal intake, and prompting to in On 3/4/23, had eate and prompting to in On 3/4/23, had eate and had fed self aft on 3/8/23, fed self eating and drinking	re conference progress note in the nutritional section of the wappetite and required eat, with a diagnosis of cancer, which was not ed in progress notes, nor on nutritional assessment. The mention of appetite, intake, or required for eating, and had eath of the category				
	feeding supervision meals, weight 162#	50% of meals, required  on, food intake varied 0-100% at  with a significant weight loss				
	or 6.1%, and was a	t risk of malnutrition.				

Minnesota Department of Health

On 3/9/23, the skilled care progress note

Minnesota Department of Health

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED		
		00898	B. WING		03/10	; 6/2023
NAME OF PRO	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	ORESS CITY S	STATE, ZIP CODE	, <del>-</del>	
		8100 MED	ICINE LAKE			
GOOD SAM	MARITAN AMBASSA	DOR	E, MN 5542			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPERTION (INCOMPAGE OF THE APPROPERT	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 915 C	Continued From pag	ge 5	2 915			
in a Cod Coron Clowing a sad Riaa Vinawn DipaRisThbw	ndicated staff was reancer. 159.6#. On 3/10/23, appetited assistance required on 3/11/23, appetited on 3/11/23, was abled as a sequired prompts to 20 on 3/14/23, had go a set of the day of the rest of the rest of the rest of the day of the rest of	monitoring needs related to GI e remained poor to fair. Level ed to eat was not red cues for drinking fluids. e fair to poor. 159#. le to feed self after set-up, but participate. od appetite for breakfast, but ays. I flags for significant weight at recorded 3/11/23, 159#, less or -14 # since admission, lession of dementia, advanced al intake." R327 required mpting to improve intake. No rere recorded prior to 3.  ummary dated 3/12/23, leight loss or level of for eating.  n 3/13/23 at 6:04 p.m., family ted, "He's lost his appetite, when we feed him. He was They set him up and pretty	2 9 1 3			

Minnesota Department of Health

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	COMPL	
	00898	B. WING		03/1	; 6/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GOOD SAMARITAN AMBASSA	ADOR 8100 MED	DRESS, CITY, ST DICINE LAKE PE, MN 55427			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPERTION OF CORRECTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPERTION (PROPERTION OF CORRECTION OF C	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
provided meal set-uadditional physical ameal. R327 was set mashed potatoes, a (nutritional supplemate a few bites of hit Occupational therapobserving the meal. When interviewed of stated R327 ate about the funct adaptive utensil, now When interviewed of registered dietician R327's dementia die on the plate. Additions should provide feed assessment and cate assistance was requived by the medical recording feed in the medica	on 3/14/23 at 1:12 p.m., staff up, but did not provide assistance or cueing for the rved beef tips, green beans, and a chocolate magic cupnent for extra calories). R327 is beef tips and his magic cup. pist (OT)-D was also on 3/14/23 at 1:40 p.m., OT-D out 50% of the meal and the observation and assessment tionality of eating with the				

Minnesota Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	COMF	PLETED
		00898	B. WING			C 1 <b>6/2023</b>
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
GOOD S	AMARITAN AMBASSA	ADOR	ICINE LAKE PE, MN 5542			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPERTION OF CORRECTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPERTION (INC.)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 915	Continued From page	ge 7	2 915			
		The DON stated she did not fering to feed R327.				
	11/29/22, indicated carry out activities of	ily Living Policy Dated any resident who is unable to of daily living will receive to maintain good nutrition.				
	The director of nurse educate responsible residents' dependar residents' comprehence compr	HOD OF CORRECTION: sing and/or designee could e staff to provide care to nt on facility staff, based on ensively assessed needs. The ould conduct audits of cares to ensure their personal met consistently.				
	TIME PERIOD FOR (21) days.	R CORRECTION: Twenty-one				
21565	MN Rule 4658.1325 Medications Self Ad	Subp. 4 Administration of Imin	21565			4/27/23
	self-administer med resident assessmer care as required in 4658.0405 indicate	inistration. A resident may lications if the comprehensive plan of parts 4658.0400 and this practice is safe and there om the attending physician.				
	by: Based on observation review, the facility fa	ent is not met as evidenced on, interview and document ailed to assess the ability of 2 and R32) to self-administer ed to be left at bedside, or sent during administration.		Corrected.		
	Findings include:					

6899

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

Minnesota Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	COMP	
		00898	B. WING		03/1	; 6/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
GOOD S	AMARITAN AMBASSA	ADOR	PE, MN 5542			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPERTION OF CORRECTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPERTION (INC.)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21565	Continued From pa	ge 8	21565			
	12/27/22, identified and able to express receiving limited assorbed for daily living (ADLs dementia, anxiety, obstructive pulmona coronary artery diseased.  During interview on noted R38 had the bedside stand:  1. a 30 milliliter bott 2. a 180 count bottle approximately 1/2 for a personal coronary artery 1/2 for a personal count bottle approximately 1/2 for a personal count bottle approx	3/13/23, at 2:28 p.m. it was following medications on her le of artificial tears e of vitamin C Gummies -				
	who took her artifici	been arguing with a nurse al tears from her, stating she n bedside. R38 would not tained the vitamin C and				
	"OK to self administ There was another	ders, identified on 2/17/23, ter eye drops every shift." order, dated 3/14/23, "OK to d self administer eye drops				
	Medications assess found R38 was able	rd had a Self-Administration of sment, dated 2/15/23, which to self administer her artificial at bedside. There was no MS or Vitamin C.				
	nurse (RN)-A verifie	3/15/23, 1:30 p.m. registered ed R38 was assessed to have f administer and keep at				

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		· /	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		00898	B. WING			C <b>16/2023</b>	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ADOR 8100 MED	DRESS, CITY, ST DICINE LAKE PE, MN 55427	ROAD			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
21565	unaware of the vital room. RN-A stated medications noted id not have orders medications in her R32's significant chidentified R32 was express needs and with activities of dai identified the follow asthma/chronic obschronic lung diseas R32's orders direct ipratropium 0.5 mill (medication to oper blockage) via nebul albuterol sulfate 1.1 nebulizer every 6 her During observation placed both medication placed both medication and placed nebulizer machine, administed then left room reminebulizer treatment On 3/16/23, at 8:48 assessment to self-education provided demonstration was addition to an order stated R32 was ablanced record for onebulizer's, R32 has reviewed R32's ord medical record for onebulizer's, R32 has	ops, however she was min C and TUMS in R38's staff should report any in resident rooms, while R38 for either of the other two room.  ange MDS dated 12/20/22, cognitively intact, was able to required limited assistance by living (ADL's). The MDS ing diagnoses: hypertension, structive pulmonary disease or e and respiratory failure.  ed staff to administer igrams (mg)/3 milliliters 1 vial an airways, and treat air flow lizer every 6 hours with 25mg/3ml 1 applicator via ours.  on 3/13/23, at 7:10 p.m. RN-B ations into medication chamber er chamber into holder of ered R32's oral medications, anding R32 to complete					

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	00898	B. WING		03/1	; 6/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  8100 MEDICINE LAKE ROAD  NEW HOPE, MN 55427					
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
On 3/16/23, at 9:00 quarterly self-admin assessment comples self-administration at on 8/30/22, which in self-administer albut been completed dur R32 had discharged admitted back facilities self-administration of during admission. Ricognitively intact and information so R32 in nebulizer.  R32's medical recomplication lacked any order from was ok to self-administer med purpose of the policy, last reviewed purpose of the policy.  " - To determine if the self-administer med - To identify which self-administered - To assist the resimple medications to manamedications in a safin to provide reside the opportunity to set suggested.	ninister albuterol inhaler.  a.m. RN-D stated R32 had a istration of medications eted on 3/7/23. Prior assessment was completed edicated R32 was able to terol inhaler, assessment had ing prior admission to facility, I from facility on 11/9/22. R32 by on 11/15/22 however no of medication was completed eN-D stated R32 was downwas able to recall was safe to self-administer after nurse set up, record am provider that indicated R32 nister nebulizer medications.  Administration of Medication 10/21/22, indicted the y was the following:  The resident can safely ications medications may be safely dent who is self-administering age his or her prescribed	21565			

Minnesota Department of Health

	OF CORRECTION  IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED			
		00898	B. WING		03/1	; 6/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS CITY S	STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
		8100 MED	ICINE LAKE			
GOOD SAMARITAN AMBASSADOR  NEW HOPE, MN 55427						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21565	Continued From pa	ge 11	21565			
	administration of mevidence based prastaff could be educating their administering their quarterly, annually, resident's physical of Nursing staff could physician's order in nurse/medication at The DON or design resident's medical resident's	edication according to actices/procedures. Nursing ated as necessary to the ring the resident is capable of own medications initially, or with a change to a or mental ability to do so. also ensure there is a				

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

F5149035

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

PRINTED: 05/02/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

AND PLAN O	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING <b>01 - MAIN BUILDING 01</b>		COM	PLETED	
		245149	B. WING _			03/	14/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STRE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	1 1/2020
COOD C		NDOD		8100	MEDICINE LAKE ROAD		
G000 5/	AMARITAN AMBASSA	ADOR		NEV	V HOPE, MN 55427		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENT	-S	K 0	00			
	FIRE SAFETY						
	conducted by the M Public Safety, State 03/14/2023. At the Samaritan Ambassa compliance with the in Medicare/Medica 483.70(a), Life Safe edition of National F (NFPA) 101, Life Safe edition of National F (NFPA) 101, Life Safe edition of National F (NFPA) 99, Health Carn NFPA 99, Hea	OC WILL SERVE AS YOUR COMPLIANCE UPON THE CCEPTANCE. YOUR IE BOTTOM OF THE FIRST S-2567 FORM WILL BE ATION OF COMPLIANCE.  F AN ACCEPTABLE POC, AN OF YOUR FACILITY MAY BE VALIDATE THAT MPLIANCE WITH THE AS BEEN ATTAINED IN TH YOUR VERIFICATION.  THE PLAN OF R THE FIRE SAFETY TAGS) TO:  IN THE E-POC PROCESS, A THE PLAN OF CORRECTION					
	IS NOT REQUIRED	<b>).</b>					
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	IATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE
Electron	ically Signed						04/20/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION OING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245149	B. WING		03	/14/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AMARITAN AMBASSA	ADOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8100 MEDICINE LAKE ROAD NEW HOPE, MN 55427	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	DEFICIENCY MUS FOLLOWING INFO.  1. A detailed described taken or planned to a constructed and war (111) constructed and war (111) constructed and war (111) construction.	pections Division Suite 145 -5145, OR  @state.mn.us  RRECTION FOR EACH T INCLUDE ALL OF THE PRMATION:  ription of the corrective action correct the deficiency.  easures that will be put in deficiency does not reoccur.  e facility plans to monitor to ensure solutions are  responsible for the corrective ring of compliance.  roposed date for completion of  poiety Ambassador Building 01 with a partial basement. The ucted at three different times. It was constructed in 1963 and the of Type II (000)				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		<b>l</b> `´	PLE CONSTRUCTION  3 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245149	B. WING		03/14/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ADOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  8100 MEDICINE LAKE ROAD  NEW HOPE, MN 55427		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
K 211	protected throughor system with smoke spaces open to the automatic fire depa V(111) construction building, the entire I Type V(111).  The facility has a cacensus of 77 at the	ng is automatic fire sprinkler at. The facility has a fire alarm detection in the corridors and corridors that is monitored for a timent notification. Since Type is allowed for a 1-story building will be surveyed as apacity of 77 beds and had a time of the survey.  It 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a), widenced by:	K 000		4/27/23	
	exit locations, and a with Chapter 7, and continuously mainta full use in case of e 18/19.2.2 through 1 18.2.1, 19.2.1, 7.1.7 This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation facility failed to main NFPA 101 (2012 ed sections 19.2.1 and finding could have a residents within the Findings include:  On 03/14/2023 between	rs, corridors, exit discharges, accesses are in accordance the means of egress is ained free of all obstructions to mergency, unless modified by 8/19.2.11.  No.1  No.1		On 3-14-23 food carts were moved allow a clear egress path to the exit in the kitchen  Kitchen staff will be educated 4/12/4/27/23 on keeping a clear egress the exit door by not placing food ca fornt of doors. Sign was placed on stating Do not block  Audits of kitchen exit doors, to ensure	t door  23- path to rts in door	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING <b>01 - MAIN BUILDING 01</b>			SURVEY
		245149	B. WING		03/14/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ADOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8100 MEDICINE LAKE ROAD NEW HOPE, MN 55427		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 225	An interview with the deficient finding at the Stairways and Smooth Stai	hen was blocked by food carts. e Administrator verified this the time of discovery.  keproof Enclosures keproof enclosures used as	K 22	clear egress path will be completed Maintenance weekly for the first monthly for 3 months, and quarter therafter as coordinated by the Maintenance Director. Results of the will be reviewed by the maintenance for trends and patterns and implement improvement ideas. Findings will be reported to the QA committee for freevaluation and recommendation	ne audit e team nent e urther	4/27/23
	by: Based on observate facility failed to main (2012 edition), Life 19.2.2.3, 7.2.2.5.1.7 7.2.2.5.3.1. This depatterned impact or facility.  Findings include:  1. On 03/14/2023 by PM, it was revealed mechanical room/ respectively.	ion and staff interview, the ntain stairwells per NFPA 101 Safety Code, sections 1, 7.1.3.2.1, 7.2.2.5.3, and ficient finding could have an the residents within the etween 09:15 AM and 12:30 by observation that the oof access stairwell had bags as stored in it at the bottom		Items located in the stairwell of the mechanical room/roof access were moved The latch on the door to the stairwerepaired to ensure it latched  Maintenance staff will be educated between 4/11/23 and 4/27/23 on the keeping stairwells free of items and ensuring doors latch  Audits of stairwells and stairwell of latches will be completed by Maintenance weekly for the first month, monthly months, and quarterly thereafter as	ell was loor enance for 3	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245149	B. WING		03/14/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ADOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8100 MEDICINE LAKE ROAD NEW HOPE, MN 55427	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPERTION DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 321	PM, it was revealed to the stairwell that not latch.  An interview with the deficient findings at Hazardous Areas - CFR(s): NFPA 101  Hazardous Areas - Hazardous areas a having 1-hour fire refire rated doors) or system in accordant When the approved system option is us separated from othe partitions and doors Doors shall be self-and permitted to ha protective plates the from the bottom of Describe the floor a hazardous areas the 19.3.2.1, 19.3.5.9  Area  Separation N/A a. Boiler and Fuel-F b. Laundries (larger of Repair, Maintena	etween 09:15 AM and 12:30 I by observation that the door leads to the front entrance did  e Administrator verified these the time of discovery.  Enclosure  Enclosure	K 32	coordinated by the Maintenance E Results of the audit will be reviewed the maintenance team for trends a patterns and implement improvent ideas. Findings will be reported to committee for further evaluation a recommendation	ed by and nent the QA	5/4/23	
	(exceeding 64 gallo f. Combustible Stor (over 50 square fee	age Rooms/Spaces					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245149	B. WING		03/14/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ADOR	8	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 MEDICINE LAKE ROAD NEW HOPE, MN 55427		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 321	Continued From pa	ge 5	K 321			
	g. Laboratories (if c Hazard - see K322) This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observat facility failed to main 101 (2012 edition), 19.3.2.1.3 and 7.2.1 could have a patter within the facility.	lassified as Severe		The handle on the boiler room dooreplaced to ensure it latches.  Facility audit will be completed by 5 to ensure proper functioning of all s doors.  Maintenance staff will be educated between 4/11/23 and 4/27/23 on endoors latch appropriately.	5-4-23 smoke	
	it was revealed by common door was propared and the handle was door to not latch.  An interview with the	bservation that the boiler oped open with two buckets not operational causing the e Administrator verified this he time of discovery.		Random Audits of door latches will completed by Maintenance weekly first month, monthly for 3 months, a quarterly thereafter as coordinated Maintenance Director. Results of the will be reviewed by the maintenance for trends and patterns and implement improvement ideas. Findings will be reported to the QA committee for further evaluation and recommendation	for the and by the e audit e team ent	
<b>K 324</b> SS=D	Cooking Facilities CFR(s): NFPA 101		K 324			5/3/23
	with NFPA 96, Stan and Fire Protection Operations, unless: * residential cooking appliances such as toasters) are used fooking in accordance.	is protected in accordance dard for Ventilation Control of Commercial Cooking gequipment (i.e., small microwaves, hot plates, for food warming or limited ace with 18.3.2.5.2, 19.3.2.5.2 open to the corridor in smoke				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		· · ·	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	(X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245149	B. WING		03/14/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ADOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8100 MEDICINE LAKE ROAD NEW HOPE, MN 55427	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPL	.ETION
K 324	with the conditions or  * cooking facilities i 30 or fewer patients 18.3.2.5.4, 19.3.2.5. Cooking facilities proper 9.2.3 are not rehazardous areas, be corridor. 18.3.2.5.1 through 19.3.2.5.5, 9.2.3, Tooking facilities proper 9.2.3 are not rehazardous areas, be corridor. 18.3.2.5.1 through 19.3.2.5.5, 9.2.3, Tooking facility.  This REQUIREMENT by: Based on a review and staff interview, their kitchen hood staff interview, t	30 or fewer patients comply under 18.3.2.5.3, 19.3.2.5.3, n smoke compartments with scomply with conditions under 6.4. rotected according to NFPA 96 quired to be enclosed as out shall not be open to the 18.3.2.5.4, 19.3.2.5.1 through	K 32	Kitchen hoods are scheduled to inspected on 5-3-23 by Summit.  Dietary Manager will be educated ensuring kitchen hoods are inspeevery 6 months and inspection reobtained and filed for reference by Kitchen hoods will be audited to ecleaning and inspections occur exponths and more frequently as nonthly for 3 months, and quarte thereafter as coordinated by the Maintenance Director. Results of will be reviewed by the maintenar for trends and patterns and imple improvement ideas. Findings will reported to the QA committee for evaluation and recommendation.	on cted port y 5-3-23. nsure very 6 eeded rly the audit nce team ment be	

1, '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
245149		245149	B. WING		03/14/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ADOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8100 MEDICINE LAKE ROAD NEW HOPE, MN 55427	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
K 353	deficient finding at the Sprinkler System - CFR(s): NFPA 101  Sprinkler System - Automatic sprinkler inspected, tested, a with NFPA 25, Stantesting, and Maintal Protection Systems maintained in a section available.  a) Date sprinkler in the System in the sprinkler in the sprink	Maintenance and Testing Maintenance and Testing Maintenance and Testing and standpipe systems are and maintained in accordance dard for the Inspection, aining of Water-based Fire a. Records of system design, ection and testing are cure location and readily system last checked  System test  Supply source  KS information on coverage for r partial automatic sprinkler	K 354		enance ken ng 23 of ceiling
	Findings include:			Maintenance staff will be educated	

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GOOD SAMARITAN AMBASSADOR     CALC   DEFICIENCY   MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL   TAG	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′		E CONSTRUCTION  11 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
State   Stat			245149	B. WING			03/14/2023	
K 353   Continued From page 8   Continued From page 9   Continued From page			ADOR		81	100 MEDICINE LAKE ROAD	•	
between 4/11/23 and 4/27/23 on the process of replacing missing ceiling tiles when they are taken down or when they are damaged.  Visual inspection of ceilings will be completed Maintenance weekly for the first month, monthly for 3 months, and quarterly therafter as coordinated by the missing, broken, and blocking sprinklers.  An interview with the Administrator verified this deficient finding at the time of discovery.  K 363 Corridor - Doors  between 4/11/23 and 4/27/23 on the process of replacing missing ceiling tiles when they are taken down or when they are damaged.  Visual inspection of ceilings will be completed Maintenance weekly for the first month, monthly for 3 months, and quarterly therafter as coordinated by the Maintenance Director. Results of the audit will be reviewed by the maintenance team for trends and patterns and implement improvement ideas. Findings will be reported to the QA committee for further evaluation and recommendation.  K 363 Corridor - Doors	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	BE	COMPLETION
Corridor - Doors Doors protecting corridor openings in other than required enclosures of vertical openings, exits, or hazardous areas resist the passage of smoke and are made of 1 3/4 inch solid-bonded core wood or other material capable of resisting fire for at least 20 minutes. Doors in fully sprinklered smoke compartments are only required to resist the passage of smoke. Corridor doors and doors to rooms containing flammable or combustible materials have positive latching hardware. Roller latches are prohibited by CMS regulation. These requirements do not apply to auxiliary spaces that do not contain flammable or combustible material. Clearance between bottom of door and floor covering is not exceeding 1 inch. Powered doors complying with 7.2.1.9 are permissible if provided with a device capable of keeping the door closed when a force of 5 lbf is applied. There is no impediment to the closing of the doors. Hold open	K 363	1. On 03/14/2023 be PM, it was revealed sprinkler in the walk of dust on the glass 2. On 03/14/2023 be PM, it was revealed were ceiling tiles in missing, broken, and An interview with the deficient finding at the Corridor - Doors CFR(s): NFPA 101 Corridor - Doors Doors protecting correquired enclosures hazardous areas reand are made of 1.3 wood or other mate at least 20 minutes smoke compartment the passage of smoto rooms containing materials have posilatches are prohibite requirements do not contain flame Clearance between covering is not exception of the passage of smoto and contain flame Clearance between covering is not exception of the passage of smoto and contain flame Clearance between covering is not exception of the passage of the passage of smoto and contain flame Clearance between covering is not exception of the passage of	etween 09:15 AM and 12:30 by observation that the c-in cooler had a large amount bulb.  etween 09:15 AM and 12:30 by observation that there the basement that were d blocking sprinklers.  e Administrator verified this he time of discovery.   rridor openings in other than of vertical openings, exits, or sist the passage of smoke 3/4 inch solid-bonded core rial capable of resisting fire for Doors in fully sprinklered hts are only required to resist oke. Corridor doors and doors of flammable or combustible tive latching hardware. Roller ed by CMS regulation. These t apply to auxiliary spaces that mable or combustible material. bottom of door and floor reding 1 inch. Powered doors of 9 are permissible if provided of sapplied. There is no			process of replacing missing ceiling when they are taken down or when are damaged.  Visual inspection of ceilings will be completed Maintenance weekly for first month, monthly for 3 months, a quarterly therafter as coordinated by Maintenance Director. Results of the will be reviewed by the maintenance for trends and patterns and implement improvement ideas. Findings will be reported to the QA committee for full to the process.	tiles they the and by the audit e team ent e team e	

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	NG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	COMPLETED		
245149		B. WING		03/14/2023		
	GOOD SAMARITAN AMBASSADOR			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8100 MEDICINE LAKE ROAD NEW HOPE, MN 55427		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMP	X5) LETION ATE
K 363	pulled are permitte of unlimited height meeting 19.3.6.3.6 shall be labeled an materials in complismoke compartme window assemblies sprinklered comparestrictions in area frames in window as 19.3.6.3, 42 CFR F and 485 Show in REMARKS protection ratings, etc. This REQUIREME by: Based on observation facility failed to main 101 (2012 edition), 19.3.6.3.5 and 19.3 could have a patter within the facility.  Findings include: On 03/14/2023 bet it was revealed by environmental servation wedge.  An interview with the	e when the door is pushed or d. Nonrated protective plates are permitted. Dutch doors are permitted. Door frames d made of steel or other ance with 8.3, unless the nt is sprinklered. Fixed fire are allowed per 8.3. In rtments there are no or fire resistance of glass or	K 36	Door to maintenance office was and wooden wedge removed  Maintenance staff will be educate between 4/11/23 and 4/27/23 on that maintenance door remains of and is not propped open  Audits of maitenance door to ensclosed will be completed Mainten weekly for the first month, month months, and quarterly therafter a coordinated by the Maintenance Results of the audit will be review the maintenance team for trends patterns and implement improver ideas. Findings will be reported to committee for further evaluation a recommendation.	ed ensuring losed ure it is ance ly for 3 s Director. red by and ment o the QA	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
245149		245149	B. WING		03/14/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ADOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8100 MEDICINE LAKE ROAD NEW HOPE, MN 55427	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	signal and simulation conditions. Fire drill unexpected times a least quarterly on eleast quarterly on PM announcement may alarms.  19.7.1.4 through 19.7.1.4	of available documentation the facility failed to conduct 101 (2012 edition), Life Safety 7.1.2 and 19.7.1.6. This ald have a widespread impact thin the facility.  The facility could not provide wing that a fire drill was rest shift during the first quarter etween 09:15 AM and 12:30 If by a review of available wing that a fire drill was rest shift during the first quarter the facility could not provide the facility could not provide wing that a fire drill was rest and third shifts during the	K 712	Fire Drills were completed on 3-30 6am and 4-12-23 at 10pm.  Maintenance staff will be educated between 4-11-23 and 4-27-23 on pand procedure of conducting quart drills on each shift at different times.  Audits of the quarterly fire drills will conducted to ensure completion by maintenance supervisor or designed Audits will be be completed weekly first month, monthly for the followin months and quarterly thereafter. Recof the audit will be reviewed by the maintenance team for trends and pand implement improvement ideas Findings will be reported to the QA committee for further evaluation an recommendation	olicy erly fire s. be for the g three esults	4/27/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	245149		B. WING		03/14/2023	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GOOD SAMARITAN AMBASSADOR			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8100 MEDICINE LAKE ROAD NEW HOPE, MN 55427		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE  DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
K 901	PM, it was revealed documentation that documentation sho conducted during sthe third quarter of  4. On 03/14/2023 by PM, it was revealed documentation that documentation sho conducted during the An interview with the deficient finding at the Fundamentals - Bu CFR(s): NFPA 101  Fundamentals - Bu Building systems at 1 through 4 required Categories are determined.	etween 09:15 AM and 12:30 If by a review of available is the facility could not provide wing that a fire drill was econd and third shifts during 2022.  Setween 09:15 AM and 12:30 If by a review of available is the facility could not provide wing that a fire drill was ne fourth quarter of 2022.  Setween 09:15 AM and 12:30 If by a review of available is the facility could not provide wing that a fire drill was ne fourth quarter of 2022.  Setween 09:15 AM and 12:30 If by a review of available is the facility could not provide wing that a fire drill was ne fourth quarter of 2022.  Setween 09:15 AM and 12:30 If by a formal and seessment procedure fied personnel.	K 90		4/27/23	
	by: Based on a review and staff interview, Risk Assessment p Health Care Faciliti	of available documentation the facility failed to provide a er NFPA 99 (2012 edition), es Code, section 4.2. This ald have a widespread impact thin the facility.		NFPA 99 risk assessment was coron 4-20-23.  Audits of the NFPA 99 Risk Assess to ensure completion and accuracy conducted by Maintenance person monthly for the first quarter, quarter	ments will be nel	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	<b>245149</b> B. WING				03/14/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  100 MEDICINE LAKE ROAD		
GOOD S	GOOD SAMARITAN AMBASSADOR			N	IEW HOPE, MN 55427		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 901	Continued From pa	ge 12	K 9	01		•	
K 918 SS=F	it was revealed by a documentation that NFPA 99 risk assess.  An interview with the deficient finding at the Electrical Systems -	the facility could not provide a	K 9	18	the next three quarters and annual thereafter as coordinated by the Maintenance Supervisor. Results of audit will be reviewed by the maintenant for trends and patterns and implement improvement ideas. Find will be reported to the QA committen further evaluation and recommends	of the enance dings	5/4/23
	Maintenance and To The generator or or and associated equipment service within 10 secriterion is not met or process shall be process and the transfer switches are under load 30 minured ay intervals, and emonths for 4 continuated cold start transfer of all EES I competent personn stored energy power accordance with NF circuit breakers are program for periodic components is estamanufacturer required.	ther alternate power source ipment is capable of supplying conds. If the 10-second during the monthly test, a ovided to annually confirm this esafety and critical branches. esting of the generator and re performed in accordance inspected weekly, exercised tes 12 times a year in 20-40 xercised once every 36 years in clude a complete and automatic or manual oads, and are conducted by el. Maintenance and testing of er sources (Type 3 EES) are in EPA 111. Main and feeder inspected annually, and a					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01  B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED  03/14/2023			
		245149						
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GOOD SAMARITAN AMBASSADOR				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  8100 MEDICINE LAKE ROAD  NEW HOPE, MN 55427				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLÉTION			
K 918	circuits are marked separate from norm the possibility of da source is a design installations. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (111, 700.10 (NFPA This REQUIREMED by: Based on a review and staff interview, inspect their emerge (2012 edition), Heat section 6.4.4.1.1.3, Standard for Emerge Systems, section 8.4.9, 8.4.9.1, 8.4.9 deficient findings con the residents with Findings include:  1. On 03/14/2023 be possible of the last twelve material to the emergency of th	ES electrical panels and I, readily identifiable, and mal power circuits. Minimizing image of the emergency power consideration for new  NFPA 99), NFPA 110, NFPA 70)  NT is not met as evidenced  of available documentation the facility failed to test and gency generator per NFPA 99 of the Care Facilities Code, and NFPA 110 (2010 edition), gency and Standby Power .3.7, 8.3.8 8.4.1, 8.4.2, 8.4.2.3, 9.2, and 8.4.9.5.1. These ould have a widespread impact thin the facility.  Detween 09:15 AM and 12:30 of by a review of available at the facility could only provide the facility could only provide owing that monthly inspections generator were completed five nonths (6/15/2022, 7/5/2022,	K 91	Maintenance staff will be educated between 4/11/23-4/27/23 on the coremergency generator inspections at documentation needed to ensure profunction of generator.  Monthly inspections of the emergency generator resumed by maintenance April 2023.  Weekly inspections of the emergency generator resumed by maintenance the week of April 17th, 2023.  The 36-month 4-hour test will be completed by maintenance staff and Energy by 5-4-23.  A fuel quality test will be performed emergency generator by maintenancy staff and Total Energy by 5-4-23.  Audits of the emergency generator weekly, monthly, 36-month, and fue quality test will be conducted by maintenance staff. Audits will begin weekly for the first month, monthly for months, and quarterly thereafter as conducted by the Maintenance Supervisor. Results of the audit will reviewed by the maintenance team trends and patterns and implement improvement ideas. Findings will be	rect nd roper cy e staff d Total on the nce el for 3 be for			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		l ` ′	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245149	B. WING _		03/	14/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GOOD SAMARITAN AMBASSADOR				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  8100 MEDICINE LAKE ROAD  NEW HOPE, MN 55427				
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE  DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
K 918	documentation that documentation show test has been compared on the state of the st	I by a review of available the facility could not provide wing that a 36-month 4-hour pleted on the emergency	K 9 <sup>2</sup>	reported to the QA committee evaluation and recommendati				